                                                                       Production specification
SURFACE MOUNT ESD
PROTECTION DIODES                                SMF5V0A--SMF170A
 Document Number: SOD601AA                                                                            www.gmicroelec.com
                                                                                                                   1
FEATURES
 For surface mounted applications
 Low profile package

1）
V
MIN
IT
m A
VWM
V
IRM@VWM
μ A
  IPPM 2）
A
Vc @ IPPM
V
SMF5V0A AE 6.40  10  5.0  400  21.7  9.2
SMF6V0A AG 6.67  10  6.0  400  19.4  10.3
SMF6V5A AK 7.22  10  6.5  250  17.9  11.2
SMF7V0A AM 7.78  10  7.0  100  16.7  12.0
SMF7V5A AP 8.33  1.0  7.5  50  15.5  12.9
SMF8V0A AR 8.89  1.0  8.0  25  14.7  13.6
SMF8V5A AT 9.44  1.0  8.5  10  13.9  14.4
SMF9V0A AV 10.0  1.0  9.0  5.0  13.5  15.4
 SMF10A AX 11.1  1.0  10  2.5  11.8  17.0
 SMF11A AZ 12.2  1.0  11  2.5  11.0  18.2
 SMF12A BE 13.3  1.0  12  2.5  10.1  19.9
 SMF13A BG 14.4  1.0  13  1.0  9.3  21.5
 SMF14A BK 15.6  1.0  14  1.0  8.6  23.2
 SMF15A BM 16.7  1.0  15  1.0  8.2  24.4
 SMF16A BP 17.8  1.0  16  1.0  7.7  26.0
 SMF17A BR 18.9  1.0  17  1.0  7.2  27.6
 SMF18A BT 20.0  1.0  18  1.0  5.8  29.2
 SMF20A BV 22.2  1.0  20  1.0  6.2  32.4
 SMF22A BX 24.4  1.0  22  1.0  5.6  35.5
 SMF24A BZ 26.7  1.0  24  1.0  5.1  38.9
 SMF26A CE 28.9  1.0  26  1.0  4.8  42.1
 SMF28A CG 31.1  1.0  28  1.0  4.4  45.4
 SMF30A CK 33.3  1.0  30  1.0  4.1  48.4
 SMF33A CM 36.7  1.0  33  1.0  3.8  53.3
 SMF36A CP 40.0  1.0  36  1.0  3.4  58.1
 SMF40A CR 44.4  1.0  40  1.0  3.1  64.5
 SMF43A CT 47.8  1.0  43  1.0  2.9  69.4
 SMF45A CV 50.0  1.0  45  1.0  2.8  72.7
 SMF48A CX 53.3  1.0  48  1.0  2.6  77.4
                                                                       Production specification
SURFACE MOUNT ESD
PROTECTION DIODES                                SMF5V0A--SMF170A
 Document Number: SOD601AA                                                                            www.gmicroelec.com
                                                                                                                   1
Type
Marking
Code
UNI
  V(BR)
1）   V
MIN
IT
m A
VWM
V
IRM@VWM
μ A
 IPPM
2）
A
Vc @ IPPM
V
 SMF51A CZ 56.7  1.0  51  1.0  2.4  82.4
 SMF54A DE 60.0  1.0  54  1.0  2.3  87.1
 SMF58A DG 64.0  1.0  58  1.0  2.1  93.6
 SMF60A DK 66.7  1.0  60  1.0  1.8  96.8
 SMF64A DM 71.1  1.0  64  1.0  1.7  103.0
 SMF70A DP 78.8  1.0  70  1.0  1.5  113.0
 SMF75A DR 83.3  1.0  75  1.0  1.4  121.0
 SMF78A DT 86.7  1.0  78  1.0  1.4  126.0
 SMF85A DV 94.4  1.0  85  1.0  1.3  137.0
 SMF90A DX 100.0  1.0  90  1.0  1.2  146.0
SMF100A DZ 111.0  1.0  100  1.0  1.1  162.0
SMF110A EE 122.0  1.0  110  1.0  1.0  177.0
SMF120A EG 133.0  1.0  120  1.0  0.9  193.0
SMF130A EK 144.0  1.0  130  1.0  0.8  209.0
SMF150A EM 167.0  1.0  150  1.0  0.7  243.0
SMF160A EP 178.0  1.0  160  1.0  0.7  259.0
SMF170A ER 189.0  1.0  170  1.0  1.2  275.0
                                                                       Production specification
SURFACE MOUNT ESD
PROTECTION DIODES                                SMF5V0A--SMF170A
 Document Number: SOD601AA                                                                            www.gmicroelec.com